OP \$215.00 864972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novatek, Inc.		08/26/2015	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hidden Butler, Inc.
Street Address:	2365 Mountain Vista Ln
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86497209	IN-GARAGE DELIVERY
Serial Number:	86497231	IN-GARAGE DELIVERY
Serial Number:	86481710	
Serial Number:	86478339	TRACKPIN
Serial Number:	86474116	TRACKPIN
Serial Number:	86474051	TRACKPIN
Registration Number:	4425603	HIDDEN BUTLER
Registration Number:	4429660	HIDDEN BUTLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: support@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: Sky Evans

Address Line 1: 2365 Mountain Vista Lane

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sky Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Sky Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0113

Total Attachments: 8

source=Application Assignment (TrackPin 051)#page1.tif

source=Application Assignment (TrackPin 339)#page1.tif

source=Application Assignment (TrackPin 116)#page1.tif

source=Application Assignment (TrackPin 710)#page1.tif

source=Application Assignment (In-Garage Delivery 231)#page1.tif

source=Application Assignment (In-Garage Delivery 209)#page1.tif

source=Registration Assignment (Hidden Butler 603)#page1.tif

source=Registration Assignment (Hidden Butler 660)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0114

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark TRACKPIN (text and logo), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86474051, filing date 12/8/2014; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark TRACKPIN (text and logo), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

		NOVATEK, INC. By	
State of Utah)		
County of Utah)		

On this 26th day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark TRACKPIN (text and logo), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86478339, filing date 12/11/2014; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark TRACKPIN (text and logo), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

	NOVATEK, INC. By	,
State of Utah	David R. Hall, President	
County of Utah		

On this 26th day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark TRACKPIN (stylizd text), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86474116, filing date 12/8/2014; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark TRACKPIN (stylizd text), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

		NOVATEK, INC. By	
State of Utah)		
County of Utah)		

On this 26 day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES
Notary Public, State of Utah
Commission # 656656
My Commission Expires
June 08, 2016

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark TRACKPIN (logo), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86481710, filing date 12/16/2014; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark TRACKPIN (logo), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

		NOVATEK, INC. By Lelbull
		David R. Hall, President
State of Utah)	
County of Utah)	

On this August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark IN-GARAGE DELIVERY (text and logo), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86497231, filing date 1/7/2015; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark IN-GARAGE DELIVERY (text and logo), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

		NOVATEK, INC.
		By
State of Utah)	
County of Utah)	

On this 26th day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark IN-GARAGE DELIVERY (stylized text), for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86497209, filing date 1/7/2015; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark IN-GARAGE DELIVERY (stylized text), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

		NOVATEK, INC.	
		By	
State of Utah)		

On this Aday of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he or she is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES
Notary Public, State of Utah
Commission # 656656
My Commission Expires
June 08, 2016

County of Utah

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark HIDDEN BUTLER (text and logo), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4425603, dated 10/29/2013; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark HIDDEN BUTLER (text and logo), together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

8120101111111	
	NOVATEK, INC.
	By
)	
)	
)

On this <u>Jb</u> day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Novatek, Inc., of 2185 Tracy Hall Pkwy, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the mark HIDDEN BUTLER, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4429660, dated 11/5/2013; and

WHEREAS Hidden Butler, Inc., of 2365 Mountain Vista Ln, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark HIDDEN BUTLER, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

NOVATEK	(, IN	NC.	
	_	1	_

David R. Hall, President

State of Utah)
)
County of Utah)

On this 264 day of August, 2015, before me appeared David R. Hall, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Novatek, Inc. and that he is President of Novatek, Inc. and has authority to sign this instrument on its behalf.

SARAH CRITES

Notary Public, State of Utah

Commission # 656656

My Commission Expires

June 08, 2016

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 09/30/2015